

ITEM NO.12+46

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13989/2024

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024
in CAN No.5/2024 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)**

SUSMITA DAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(With IA No.140717/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

WITH Diary No.28378/2024 (XVI)

**(With IA No.140938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.140937/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)**

Diary No.28104/2024 (XVI)

**(With IA No.141675/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.141673/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)**

Diary No.28462/2024 (XVI)

**(With IA No.139126/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.139127/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)**

S.L.P.(C) No.11846-11848/2024 (XVI)

**(With IA No.121333/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.121334/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)**

Diary No.28461/2024 (XVI)

**(With IA No.140124/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.140125/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)**

Diary No.21469/2024 (XVI)

**(With IA No.131660/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.131659/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)**

Diary No.21472/2024 (XVI)

**(With IA No.132195/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.132196/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)**

Diary No.23321/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.131222/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT and IA No.131221/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.23605/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.140309/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.140310/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.140308/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.140311/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No.26439/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.140165/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140166/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.27668/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.139796/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139795/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 15-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Jayprakash Bansilal Somani, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Somani, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shisba Chawla, AOR**

**Mr. Jayprakash B. Somani, Adv.
Mrs. Shobha Somani, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Verma, AOR
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Shisba Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Verma, Adv.**

**Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. P. Sil, Adv.**

Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shurjo Dipto, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Bapi Das, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Ms. Sana Parveen, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.

Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 9586 of 2024 [*State of West Bengal vs Baishakhi Bhattacharyya (Chatterjee) and Others*]

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar